## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/15/2000

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atwood RV Products, Inc.		08/15/2000	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atwood Mobile Products, Inc.
Street Address:	4750 Hiawatha Drive
City:	Rockford
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1024171	A

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 720-9600

Email: lhall@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Iwanicki, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11361-58187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628
Signature:	/John P. Iwanicki/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0554

900052907

Date:	07/11/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=11361-58187_Change_of_Name#pa	age2.tif
source=11361-58187_Change_of_Name#pa	·
source=11361-58187_Change_of_Name#pasource=11361-5818_Change_of_Name#pasource=11361-5818_Change	· ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0555

# 00740958

6223/0011 37 001 Page 1 of

2000-09-22 11:01:10

Form BCA-10.30

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

27.50

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State." The filing fee for restated articles of

http://www.sos.state.il.us

amendment - \$100.00

1.

2.

3.

FILED

AUG 25 2000

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE de en la lagraga

File#



SUBMITI

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 9-25-00

Franchise Tax Filing Fee\*

\$25.00

Penalty

\$

Approved:

. cc	PRPORATE NAME:Atwood RV Products, Inc.	
344	Alarma and a same and a same a sa	(Note 1)
IVI	NNER OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT:	
	The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on <u>August 15</u>	
	2000 in the manner indicated below. ( "X" one box only) (Month & Day	)
	By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation are have been elected;	d no directors
	By a material state of the stat	(Note 2)
لنبا	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having issues of the time of adoption of this amendment;	ied no shares
	By a majority of the board of dispeters in a second of the board of dispeters in a second of the board of dispeters in a second of the board of the	(Note 2)
ــــا	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued by action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;	ut shareholder
X	By the shareholders in accordance with 0 of the sea	(Note 3)
4.25.7	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors havi adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimulation votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment	
		(Note 4)
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholder not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10;	1
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the sentitled to vote on this amendment.	(Notes 4 & 5) having been hareholders
TEX	T OF AMENDMENT:	(Note 5)
a.	When amendment effects a name change, insert the new corporate name below. Use Page 2 amendments.	for all other
	Article 1: The name of the corporation is:	
	Atwood Mobile Products, Inc.	
•	(NEW NAME)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

All changes other than name, include on page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0556

### Text of Amendment

b. (If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set form in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

	The manner, if not set forth in Arti or a reduction of the number of at provided for or effected by this an	uthorized shares of a	ny class below the number of	issued shares of that clas
	No change		na. (Il not applicable, Iliselt IV	o unanga y
	(a) The manner, if not set forth in capital (Paid-in capital replaces t accounts) is as follows: (If not app	he terms Stated Cap	Ital and Paid-in Surplus and is	nge in the amount of paid s equal to the total of the
	No change			
	(b) The amount of paid-in capital (F to the total of these accounts) as o	Paid-in Capital replace changed by this amen	s the terms Stated Capital and dement is as follows: (If not app	Paid <u>-in</u> Surplus and is equicable, insert "No change"
	No change			
			Before Amendment	After Amendment
	·	Paid-in Capital	\$	\$
	/Co			-
Q.	he undersigned corporation has caused nder penalties of perjury, that the fact atedAugust 16	d this statement to be s	Je.	icers, each of whom affirm
ם	te undersigned corporation has caused nder penalties of perjury, that the fact rated August 16  Month & Day Causted by	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.  , 2000 . (Year)	signed by its duly authorized off	icers, each of whom affiπ
ם	tested by  (Signature of Secretary or Assertation has caused noter penalties of perjury, that the factorists and the factorists are second to the factorists are s	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.  . 2000 . (Year) texas	signed by its duly authorized off ite.  Atwood RV Products (Exact Name of florations by (Signature of Preside	icers, each of whom affirm  Inc.  atlon at date of execution ent or Vice President)
ם	te undersigned corporation has caused nder penalties of perjury, that the fact rated August 16  Month & Day Causted by	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.  2000 (Year)  Assistant Secretary) Secretary	signed by its duly authorized off de.  Atwood RV Products  (Exact Name of Joseph by  (Signature of Preside David R. Bovee, Fr	icers, each of whom affirm  2 Inc. atlon at date of execution ent or Vice President)
D at	tested by  (Signature of Secretary or August 1)  (Signature of Secretary or August 1)  (Signature of Secretary or August 1)	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.  . 2000 . (Year)  Assistant Secretary) Secretary e and Title)	Atwood RV Products  (Exact Name of Preside  Signature of Preside  David R. Bovee, Pr	icers, each of whom affirm  7 Inc. atlon at date of execution ent or Vice President) esident Vame and Title)
D at	tested by  (Signature of Secretary or August Williams, (Type or Print Name)  amendment is authorized pursuant to	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.  . 2000 . (Year)  Assistant Secretary) Secretary e and Title)	Atwood RV Products  (Exact Name of Preside  Signature of Preside  David R. Bovee, Pr	icers, each of whom affirm  7 Inc. atlon at date of execution ent or Vice President) esident Vame and Title)
D at	tested by  Signature of Secretary or A  Signa	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.  . 2000 . (Year)  **Secretary Becretary Bection 10.10 by the income of the control of the c	Atwood RV Products  (Exact Name of Preside by  (Signature of Preside David R. Bovee, Pr  (Type or Print I	icers, each of whom affirm  7 Inc.  ation at date of execution  ent or Vice President)  esident  Vame and Title)  s must sign below, and type
D ai	tested by  Signature of Secretary or A  Signature of Secretary or A  Type or Print Name  amendment is authorized pursuant to r print name and title.	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.	Atwood RV Products  (Exact Name of Preside by  (Signature of Preside David R. Bovee. Pr  (Type or Print I) incorporators, the incorporators	icers, each of whom affirm  7 Inc. ation at date of execution ent or Vice President) esident Vame and Title) s must sign below, and type cers, then a majority of the
of all all all all all all all all all al	tested by  Signature of Secretary or Annual Manual Milliams, (Type or Print Name amendment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be diseased affirms, under the period of the print name and title.	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.  . 2000 . (Year)  description  Assistant Secretary)  Secretary e and Title)  Section 10.10 by the incompanion of the board and the board and the board and the soft perjury, that	Atwood RV Products  (Exact Name of Preside by  (Signature of Preside David R. Bovee. Pr  (Type or Print I) incorporators, the incorporators	icers, each of whom affirm  7 Inc. ation at date of execution ent or Vice President) esident Vame and Title) s must sign below, and type cers, then a majority of the
of all all all all all all all all all al	tested by  Signature of Secretary or A  Signature of Secretary or A  Type or Print Name  amendment is authorized pursuant to r print name and title.	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.	Atwood RV Products  (Exact Name of Preside by  (Signature of Preside David R. Bovee. Pr  (Type or Print I) incorporators, the incorporators	icers, each of whom affirm  7 Inc. ation at date of execution ent or Vice President) esident Vame and Title) s must sign below, and type cers, then a majority of the
of all all all all all all all all all al	tested by    Signature of Secretary or Print Name and title.   Amage of Print Name and title.   Amage of Secretary or Print Name and title.   Amage of Secretary	d this statement to be so stated herein are true.  2000 (Year)  Assistant Secretary) Secretary e and Title)  Section 10.10 by the incompanion of perjury, that  (Year)	Atwood RV Products  (Exact Name of Preside by  (Signature of Preside David R. Bovee. Pr  (Type or Print I) incorporators, the incorporators	icers, each of whom affirm  7 Inc. ation at date of execution ent or Vice President) esident Name and Title) s must sign below, and typ cers, then a majority of the or print name and title.

Page 3

#### NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected. (§ 10.10)
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
  - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
  - to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed;
  - (c) to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the par value of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
  - (d) to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
  - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "ltd." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name;
  - (f) to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with § 9.05,
  - (g) to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended.

(§ 10.15)

NOTE 4: All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies.

(§ 10.20)

NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment.

(§§ 7.10 & 10.20)

C-173.11

RECORDED: 07/12/2006

Page 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0559